and through Lubbock Power & Light, and Electric Power Engineers, Inc., regarding
professional services, including transmission studies, planning and modeling, and engineering
support services directed from time to time.  This agreement is for a term of two (2) years with
a not to exceed of Nine hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($920,000.00).

14. Consider a resolution authorizing the Purchasing Manager, or his designee, to execute
Purchase Order, by and between the City of Lubbock, acting by and through Lubbock Power
& Light, and SHI Government Solutions of Austin, Texas, OMNIA Partners Cooperative

[...]

shall be invoiced to LP&L on a monthly basis as the Services are performed by Consultant. 

Payments to Consultant for undisputed amounts are due within thirty (30) days of receipt of an 

invoice. 

C.  The total sum to be paid hereunder shall not exceed, in any circumstance, the sum of 

Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500,000.00). 

D.   Tax-Exempt Entity. Consultant understands that LP&L is a tax-exempt entity and, as 

such, shall not be responsible for any applicable taxes to Consultant. 

ARTICLE III. TERMINATION 

A. General. LP&L may terminate this Contract, for any reason or for convenience, upon